

F.O.R

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Bihar DIVISION

General Services SUB-DIVISION

MGN-10/10

**Measurement Book**

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इसमापी पुस्तक में कुल 100 पन्ने हैं।  
जिसे श्री राम प्रसाद ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, वर्क  
अवर प्रमड राँववेडा के नाम से निर्गत किया गया है।

P Singh  
29/11/19

Executive Engineer  
R. W. D. Works Division  
Biroul (Darisinga)

थर मापी पुस्तक No. 1010 श्री  
रज्ज्वीर कुमार, को 310 के नाम  
पुनः निर्गत किया जाता है।

P Singh  
29/11/19  
AE

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Biroul DIVISION

Gourabouras SUB-DIVISION

## Measurement Book

No. 1010

Name of Officer Sri. Ram Prasad

A. E. Gourabouras

Date of first entry \_\_\_\_\_

Date of last entry \_\_\_\_\_

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -					
Material of road from Bath to Uphaul -					
Name of Agency -					
Sri Chandrasever Yadav.					

Measurement				
① Supplying brick bats including labour for laying dry graded brick bat including the cost labour and material metal all complete job				
	$3.0$	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.300$	$= 3.38 \text{ m}^3$
	$2.00$	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.300$	$= 2.25$
	$1.50$	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.300$	$= 1.69$
	$5.0$	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.250$	$= 4.69$
	$6.00$	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.600$	$= 13.50$
	$9.00$	$\times 1.200$	$\times 0.600$	$= 6.48$
	<del>8.50</del>	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.300$	$= 9.56$
	$8.00$	$\times 3.75$	$\times 0.450$	$= 37.13 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF =
					$10.0 \times 1.50 \times 0.900 = 13.50$
					$20.00 \times 1.2 \times 0.90 = 21.60$
					$30 \times 1.5 \times 1.50 = 67.50$
					$30 \times 1.20 \times 0.90 = 32.40$
					$10 \times 0.90 \times 0.90 = 8.10$
					$1.5 \times 1.5 \times 1.00 = 22.50 \text{ m}^3$
					$9 \times 3.75 \times 1.20 = 40.50 \text{ m}^3$
					$1 \times 1.50 \times 1.50 = 2.25 \text{ m}^3$
					<del><math>12 \times 2.10 \times 0.90 = 2.25 \text{ m}^3</math></del>
					<del><math>12 \times 2.10 \times 0.90 = 22.68 \text{ m}^3</math></del>
(1)					$45 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \times 0.90 = 40.05$
					$7.5 \text{ m} \times 3.75 \times 1.20 = 33.75 \text{ m}^3$

$70 \text{ m} \times 1.0 \times 0.90 \text{ m} = 63.00$

$472.61 \text{ m}^3$

(2) Soils Construction of embankment approved materials deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation for from drain & foundation of other structures dry graded and compacted to meet requirement of table 500.20.

$38.01 \times \left( \frac{46 + 3.7 + 27 + 1.5}{4} \right) \times 2.0 = 237.50 \text{ m}^3$

Kamal  
04/12/19

Continuation

5/12/19  
AB

5/12/19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Supplying brick bats including labour for laying dry graded brick ball including the cost labour and material all complete job					
Qty	UTMB P No	(23)			
4752	61 @ 1814	= 25	=		8,62,875.00
② Construction of embankment					
approximate material deposited at site from roadway cutting and excavation from drain					
and foundation of other structures dry graded and compacted to meet requirement of table					
Qty	UTMB P No	(23)	- 237.50 m <sup>3</sup>		
@	153.48				36452.20
					8,99,327.20
	Add 12% Per GST				107919.20
	Add 1% for labourers				8993.20
					<u>10,16,239.20</u>
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="text-align: left;"> <p><del>Area</del> 24/12/19 JE</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><del>15/11/19</del> AB</p> </div> <div style="text-align: right;"> <p><del>10/12/19</del> JE</p> </div> </div>					

Continuation